

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0)143	Version: 1			
Туре:	Atto	rneys Ma	tters	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	2/9/2	2023		In control:	County Attorneys Matters	
On agenda:	2/21	/2023		Final action:	2/21/2023	
Title:	Residency Restrictions for Registered Sex Offenders - Permission to Advertise					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	County Attorney, Indian River County, Residency Restrictions, Residency Restrictions for Sex Offenders, Sex Offenders					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. S	taff Repo	rt, 2. Section 30	6.06 IRC Ordina	nce Code, 3. Draft Ordinance L	anguage
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Δ	ction	Result
2/21/2023	1	Board o	f County Comm	nissioners A	Approved	
2/21/2023	1	Board o	of County Comm	nissioners A	Approved	Pass

Residency Restrictions for Registered Sex Offenders - Permission to Advertise

The County Attorney's Office recommends that the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners authorize staff to advertise for a public hearing on March 28, 2023 to consider an ordinance amending Indian River County Code of Ordinances pertaining to residency restrictions for registered sex offenders.